La Carraga C	ROTAR
Interact	
Rotary Sponsored Club	

Conference 2019 Consent, Photo and Video Release Form & Code of Conduct

Interact USE OINLY	

Event: Rotary International District 7450

Interact Conference - Chichester High School - 3333 Chichester Ave Boothwyn, PA 19061 November 16, 2019 9am-3:30pm; 8:30 setup for those who can come early

Permission to Use Photograph

I hereby give my consent for Rotary International, Rotary District 7450 Inc. and all of its affiliated member Rotary, Rotaract and Interact Clubs(collectively "Rotary") to use images and videos of my likeness in its publications, including its website, andthrough any digitalbased socialmedia sites including but not limited to YouTube, Facebook and Twitter. I release them from any expectation of confidentiality for the undersignedminor children and myselfand attestthatl am the parent or legal guardian of the children listed below.

I grant to Rotary the right to take photographs or videos of me, and my family inconnection with the above-identified event. I authorize Rotary, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish thesame in print and/or electronically.

I agree that Rotary may use such photographs or videos of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

I have read and understand the above:

Student's Name (printed):			
Address:			
City, State		Zip:	
Student's Signature:	X	Date:	
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	X	Date:	



As Rotarians, we abide by the Rotarian "Code of Conduct". As a member of a Rotary Sponsored Club, we ask that you abide by the same code of conduct.

ROTARIAN CODE OF CONDUCT

As a Rotarian, I will:

- 1. Act with integrity and high ethical standards in my personal and professional life
- 2. Deal fairly with others and treat them and their occupations with respect
- 3. Use my professional skills through Rotary to mentor young people, help those with special needs, and improve people's quality of life in my community and in the world
- 4. Avoid behavior that reflects adversely on Rotary or other Rotarians

Rev. 2019-1

Commitment to Code of Conduct				
<u>l,</u>	(print Student's name) hereby commit to			
abide by Rotary's Code of Conduct,	which includes reimbursing the \$10 conference fee in the event			
of a no-show				
X	Date:			
Student Name				



Permission to Communicate and Particate

I hereby give my consent for representatives of Rotary and/or the District 7450 Interact Committee to communicate directly with the participating student through phone numbers, and/or email addresses provided, on matters relating to their participation in the Interact Conference.

My student will secure their own transportation to and from the facility, and I agree to hold harmless Rotary District 7450, Inc. with regard to any injury incurred either at the facility or commuting to or from the facility.

Additionally, I waive all liability of Rotary District 7450, Inc for my students conduct whether negligent or not, to the fullest extend allowed by law.

I have read and understand the above:

Student's Name (printed):			
Address:			
City, State		Zip:	
Student's Signature:	X	Date:	
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	X	Date:	

Please sign and return this form with your \$10 conference fee made payable to Rotary District 7450 to: Interact Conference

PO Box 125

Chester Heights, PA 19017

Or scan and email to interact7450@gmail.com and then Please bring your fee and donation to the conference